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Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526
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Pf

bQMG FORM
REV 1 APR 48638

OFFICE Ol4^INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY

,tr)£ p)
j

/I DUE. HOUR AND DATE

52 3 4t MESSAGEFROM— DATENO.
Records in this Section have been corrected #Ident Br #

Mem Div #

24Records
Section,
Reg Br,
Mem Div #

1.14
Aug

/! 2. Returned in compliance with Comment /fl3#51Oki i 7H
*a? rfi'

Incls POWERS
55072

1. Forwarded, per your inquest*

2« Associated cases, referenced Par 3, Comment #11,
dated 13 April 1951, approved nonrecoverable and your
Branch notified by IRS dated 28 June 1951«

Chief
Regist Br

Div
THRU;

3EF 30I AugIdent Br
Mem Div 51

DSC

V cox
75571 74059

EJF/jb,1

7AT/16 Branch
Security
Officer,
Regist Br
Llem Diy

Chief,
Ident Br
Mem Div

31 Aug
1951 Forwarded for further action.

HTHRU: > J&.Incl H. HART
72963

Do
Meaf Div n/e

SIT 0 23965SUBJECT: 1st It. Ira B. Cheaney, Jr17 Mail &
F.ecords Br
Adn Div
yyu*- Jû -rr

THRU:

5 Sep • »

51Br
Forwarded for file.Mem Div

DSOL 4 Incls n/c
2 - 293 file
U/sep cover

SEFF
52462Mem v

rrrjTT t[ JH-PJ »•^Department of thfe Army EO 13526
Declassify c 1 Exclude a Exempt

Authority
a Refer To.
Review Date

0 23'

X-lk THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16-49650-5U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

J



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

mmi ’
OQMG FORM COO- ,REV 1 APR 48 OOO

OFFICE mE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

532 41 MESSAGEDATENO. FROM—
SUBJECT: 1/Lt.Ira B.Cheaney Jr., SN 0-23965

1, Reference is made to par 1, IRS Comment #9,
dated 5 March 1951.

13 Apr11 Chief
Ident Br
Mem Div

Registra-
tion Br.
Operations
Section
Mem Div

51

2. Inasmuch as efforts to establish the
identification of Unknown X-151, USMC Manila #2,
have met with negative results, the remains may
be released from the San Francisco Port of
Embarkation for return to Hq, AGRS PAZ.

\THRU:
DSO

\

3® Upon (Completion of your action, it is requested that the case be returned

to this Branch for additional action on the associated cases referenced in par 9e,
IRS Comment #3 dated 20 November 1950*

(4 Incls - n/c

2 -293 files u/sep cover
Cheaney, Ira B. 0-23965(unclass.)
Unknown X-151 Manila #2(unclass.)

ef

Action has been taken as requested in Comment fallIdent Br.
Mem Div.

20Operations
Section,
Registration
Branch,Mem
Division

12
June
1951

above.

t\ Incls
n/c

3
13 Regist Br

Records S« c 51
Mem Div

THRU:

22 Au^; 1. Forwarded per request of Miss Powers.v.
2. Upon completion of your action, it is requested

that the case be returned to this Branch. '•1 0
/DSO

n
iY9*Ti fS
c2^ Incls

n/c
73769

P‘
TgJS-FdRM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16—49060-6
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

. > / (OQMG FORM COO
REV 1 APR 48

OFFICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 3 4 51
FROM— DATE MESSAGENO.

SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B. Cheaney Jr., SN 0-23965
(Major Discrepancy)

Col Wiggs
T.Tem Div

THRU )
DSlOl '

5 far
1951

Chief
Ident Br
Mem Div

9
\

ft 1. QIC Form 1044 for Unlcnov/n X-151, Manila #2 and
statement of the anthropologist have been compared with
dental and physical characteristics of l/Lt Ira B.
Cheaney, Jr., 0-23965. No association can be established.

2. Reference is made to paragraph 3 of comment 2,
(Capt Vogl) dated 31 Oct 50.

I$

1

< I
%

-r Ihcls n/c
52462£

2 293 Files u/sep cover
Cheaney, Ira B., Jr. l/Lt 0-23965
Unknown X-151dl

J

22 MarChief
Ident Br
Mem Div

Col Wiggs
Mem Div

10
51 In view of the above information this case is

returned for such action as necessary and file*
I

I h *
D3 0

qf\
Incls n/c

2-293 Files up/sep/cov
9 52229

Kazup/?U855/

mcr

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—49650-5U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

L



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

1
TVccrOQMG FORM.REV 1 APR 48 638 mQUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFOFFICE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET S23
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 31 54
NO. FROM— DATE MESSAGE

\

SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B, Cheaney Jr
( Major Discrepancy)

SN 0-2396528 Nov7 Chief ,
Ident Br
Mem Div

Chief ,
Mem Div
ATTN:
Col Wiggs

haire the Unkn >wn in qties

•»
50

1, For necessary action.
2. It is understood that action has been taken to

fcion transferred to San Francisco,

5 attach
attach #5 w/cb
ndded 1 Attich
< >, Extract ’Stateipent ?f

Candidate” on Cheaney

73472

8 20 FebChief
Ident Br
Mem Div

Col Wiggs
Mem Div 51 Forwarded for continuance of action.1*

2, -Recommendation contained in paragraph 10a,
Comment 3, has been complied with, QMC Forms lOU; for
Unknown X-151 have been prepared and are forwarded
herewith.

THRUr j
DSO f \

}

3. Prompt action and reply on this case is
equested.

" fi
Kazup/(K w;*V 52229 71*855

f 3 + V
eaUU /
7, c y/x'-AT/

I

It. 0-23965

IV

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16-49650-6U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

ssemf



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

OQMG FORM
,REV 1 APR 48 638

OFOFFICE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET y»f-S%3
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 31 4 5
NO. FROM— DATE MESSAGE

t

SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B. Cheaney Jr., SN 0-23965
( Major Discrepancy)

28 Nov7 Chief ,
Ident Br
Mem Div

Chief ,
Mem Div
ATTN:
Col Vtiggs

:
ynn in cue

50

1. For necessary' action.
2. It is understood that action has been taken to

ha, re the Unkn esbion transferred to San Francisco,

I l 1

5 attach
attach #5 w/d
ndded 1 Att ich
< >. Extract 'Staterpent ?f

Candidato” on Cheanuy

73472

8 20 FebChief
Ident Br
Mem Div

Col Wiggs
Mem Div 51 Forwarded for continuance of action.1*

2, -Recommendation contained in paragraph 10a,
Comment 3, has been complied with, QIC Forms 10l4l for
Unknown X-151 have been prepared and are forwarded
herewith.

THRU_
— ,J n j i i M mjXL

3. Prompt action and reply on this case is
requested.

Kazup/7 Inch,
1-6 n/c
7 QIC Foils 10kh - 1:-l5i
2-293 Files u/sep cover

Cheai ey, Ira B., Jr;
Unkncwn X-151

7U855

;./Lt, 0-23965

'H
do

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16-49650-5U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

• _
- UUi^ iT/

OFFICE Ol^HE QUARTE

IG FORM
1 APR 48638

ER GENERAL OF ARMY • - ^
.5

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— DATE MESSAGE

k 22 Nov SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B. Cheaney Jr,, SN 0-23965Chief,
Mem Div

Chief,
Ident Br
Mem Div

5o
Forwarded*

T!> *.« :

VS6'<r&.
.A ’.V

/ fA/p Attach
' n/c

j •tV 40111/r>v

5 Chief Id 24 NovChief
Mem Div

Returned as requested.
Br 50
Mem Div *jc so

£ 5 Attach_
s/s.

_
73472

1* Only so much of the recommendation
contained in subparagraph 10-a is approved.

!4Q52
2U Nov6. Chief,

Mem Div
Chief,
Ident Br 50

THRU: 2. No action will be taken on recommendations
contained in subparagraphs 10-b, c and d, pending
completion of action called for by subparagraph 10-a and
report to this office.

DSO

V

5 Attach
n/c

C rATER
5528

s

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

i
16-49650-5U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

>



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

OQMG FORM
•REV t APR 48

ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 31 4 5
FROM— DATE MESSAGENO.

(Cont *d )
Ident Br Chief
Mem Div Memorial

Division
10. RECOMMENDATIONS

SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B. Cheaney Jr., SN 0-23965
( Major Discrepancy)

3. 20 Nov
50

a. ' hat Unknown X-151 , Manila #2 (Unknown X-638 Mausoleum) , interred 30 June 1949,
Plot F, Row 11 Grave 32,
processing by nn Anthropologist JI an attempt to identify these remains as those of l/Lt
Ira B. Cheaney Jr., 0-239<p5.

Fort MoKinley Cemetery, be transferred to San Francisco for re-
b. '’hat if the identification of these remains as those of Lt Cheaney can be

est« blished th« t the NOK of Lt Cheaney be visited by a representative from this office to
acquaint him w; .th the facts in tie case and to secure his permission to exchange the re-
mairs for those now interred at West Point as Lt Cheaney.

'hat if the ident
be reinterred as an Uxiknown.

ication cannot be established that Unknown X-151, Manilac.
#2,

d. 'jhat if the
remains now in West Point
then as either Lt Maynard

remains are identified and the transfer is accomplished that the
be reprocessed by an Anthropologist in an attempt to identify
or Lt Nininger.

X5 At tach
Ltr fr Col Lilly dtd 27 Oct
DF fr Demob Rec dtd 7 Nov 5C
293 file ((X-151, Manilla #2)
293 file (
201 file (

50 (and cy)
w/incl

1. 74059 73472
2.
3.

Cheaney )
Cheaney )

4«

5.

f

REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16-49650-5GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

J



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

OFFICE OF^HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF
OQMG FORM.REV 1 APR 48 638

ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

21 54
NO. FROM— DATE MESSAGE

' •
SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B. Cheaney Jr., SN 0-23965

( Major Discrepancy)
1. Reference attached telephone conversations be-

tween Capt Vogl and the following officers of the 57th
leath and burial of 2/Lt Alexander R. Ninninger, SN 0-23761:

20 NovIdent Br
Mem Div

3
Memorial
Division

50

Regt ( PS)Inf pertaining ;o the

Lt Col
Major
Major
Captain
Colonel
2d Lt

'rankli
John E.
3ecil M
Eugene
Ddmund
Fred W.

l 0. Anders
Olson

, Sanders
i. Anthony
J. Lilly
Koenig

;ions revea .ed information which indicates that the remains presently in-
, Military Academy Post Cemetery, West Point, New York, as l/Lt Ira B.Cheaney
ire not those of Lt Cheaney,

Thene conversa
termed in U. S
Jr. 0-23965,

2. Lt Chsaney reported for
commanded by Lt Cbl George S. Clarke.

iommand 13 January 1942, shortly after the engagement at Mabatang, Bataan,
P.Ii, approximately three miles oorth of Abucay, where the 57th Inf Regt CP was located, in
the Abucay Chu -ch.

3. On 20 January 19^2, app 'oxim?tely six (6) days before the Abucayr-Hacienda line
was evacuated back to the Pilar- sagac line 26 January, Lt Cheaney’s company was withdrawn
from the area and sent to the we item coast of Bataan to repel Japanese landings at Quin-
auai , Point in ;he vicinity of Ag -oloms. On 30 January 1942, Lt Cheaney was killed after
advjncing approximately one hundred (100) yards, while leading an attack on Japanese
pos: tions. A counterattack by tie Japanese forced the American forces to withdraw several
huncred yards. It was several a iys later, 7-8 February, that the Americans regained this
lost ground. he remains of Lt Cheaney were recovered and identified by Capt Eugene H.
Antt
Agic
Graces Registration Officir assigned to the 45th Infantry, was standing near the remains.
After Capt Anthony had established the identification, Lt Koenig informed him that the re-
mains of Lt Cheaney, as well as nil others killed in the area, would be taken to Mariveies
Cemetery. Thei 'e Lt Koenig superrised the burial of Lt Cheaney.

duty 20 November 1941 to the Philippine Department, 57th
Col Arnold J. Funk relieved ColInf Regt ( PS) ,

Cla: *ke of his

ony who hac been his ..mmedia ;e commanding officer in the engagements at Mabatang and
loma. When Capt Anthony' firnt saw the body of Lt Cheaney, 2/Lt Fred W. Koenig, a

4. In the vicinity of Mari, reles there are two (2 ) cemeteries, Mariveles #1 and #3.
ough Lt Koenig did non specify in which cemetery the burial was made, a reinvestigation

was made of all unresolvec Unknowns in these cemeteries. There are only two (2 ) Unknowns
fron USA Cemeti ry #1 Mariveles, And they have been disassociated with Lt Cheaney by cir-
cuits tances of c eath. The Unknowns from USA Cemetery jf'3 Mariveles, have been disassociated
witi Lt Cheaney by height , weigh' ; and dental characteristics, with the exception of X-21,
currently desi|pated X-151, Manila ,4'2. Lt Cheaney 's WDAG0 Form 0164, Statement of Candidate
dated 4 March 1947, indiertes a broken arm. An association may be established by the cir-
cumstances of recovery anc denta.. information. jjnbff ^n X-151 Manila "2 was found to have

Alt*

j
WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16-49660-6U. 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

TERMASTER GENERAL OF

OQMG FORM
•REV 1 APR 4 8 638 mOFFICE O E QUAR ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 31 4 5
NO. FROM— DATE MESSAGE

(Cont'd )
Chief
Memorial
Division
perfect tpeth; seventeen of which were loose and five still intact in the

Sevin teeth we: *e post: mmously missing and three were lost as a result of a miss-/ ige, weight and he .ght of this Unknown was not estimated.

SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B. Cheaney Jr,, SN 0-23965
( Major Discrepancy)

3 Ident Br
Mem Div

20 Nov
50

twei .ty-two (22
maneible,
ing maxilla.

5. In June or July 4942, L ; Cheaney’s parents talked with Col Clarke in San Francisco
in sn attempt to obtain informat; .on concerning the death of their son and to learn his
burial location. Col Clarke, who did not know the facts, stated that Lt Cheaney was buried
in ihe Churchyard at Abuc« y twelve steps right from the south center door. Mr Cheaney
gave this info
26 January 194$.
and a search t« am was dispatched
These remains vere identified as

mation to .he Honorable Richard Nixon who forwarded it to this office
Upon receipt oj this letter the information was submitted to the field

to the area where fragmented remains were recovered.
Lt Cheaney solely on the statement by Col Clarke,

6. There are five opher depedents on whom erroneous burial information has been
buried in Abucay Churchyard, They are:

re-leased to the I OK by Col ( larke, i.e•»

l/LtNininger, flexande r R
Remainp approved nonrecoverable. Field notified. Notification to

released pending clearance of this discrepancy.
Jr. 0-23761•>

NOK not

l/LtMaynard, Da
Remains
to NOK

vid W.
approved nonrecoverable. Field notified. Notification sent

11 October 1949.
0-33476

l/Lt
l/Lt
l/Lt

Board Proceedings in suspense.
Compton, Jchn C,
Green, Arthur W.
Wilson, Kenneth L,

Nonrecoverable

0-413755
0-395411
0-398233

7. When a final resolution has been reached in the Cheaney case action will be taken
simultaneously to resolve the cases of the five decedents listed above, taking into con-sideration the facts learned during the investigation of this case*

8. The fip.es furnishjed in connection with this investigation contain several referen-
record|s of Chaplain Scecina were lost when he himself was lost on

a roster prepared by Chaplain Scecina has been obtained
show the burial services performed by the Chaplain but does

became casualties.
;o the effest that theces

a POif ship,
from the AG.
indicate some ojf the officers who

A photostat copy of
Tiis list fails to

2
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16-49650-6E R N M E N T P R I N T I N G O F F I C E



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

OQMG FORM
REV t APR 48638

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMYOFFICE

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 3 51 4
NO. FROM— DATE MESSAGE

SUBJECT: l/Lt Ira B. Cheaney Jr,, SN 0-23965(Major Discrepancy)
3 Ident Br

Mem Div
20 NovChief

Memorial
Division

9. CONCLUSIONS:
50

a. "he remains
l/Lt Ira B. CLeaney Jr

presently interred in the West Point Academy Cemetery as
0-2396:i, are not those of Lt Cheaney.•»

b. Lt Col George S. Ci.arke gave incorrect information which lead to the re-
ery and idsntificatior of the remains at West Point as those of Lt Cheaney.cov

Lt Cheaney ias killed in action on 30 January 1942 at Quinauan Point in the
vicinity of A§ loloma approximately eighteen (18) air miles SW of Abucay, four (4) days
after the Abucay Church lad bee: captured by the Japanese.

c.

d. The remains of Lt Cheaney were identified by his Commanding Officer, Captain
hony, and turial at Msriveles was supervised by Lt Koenig, Graves Registration Officer,
or about 8 February IS42,

Ant
on

This branch will flag the cases of the following decedents pending reinvest!-
gabion since Col Clarke is believed to have given incorrect information relative to the
burial of the remains of:

e.

l/Lt
l/Lt
l/Lt
l/Lt
l/Lt

0-237610-3954110-3982330-3847620-413755
Nininger, Alexander R
Green, Arthur W.
Wilson, Kenneth L.
Maynarc, David W.
Comptor, John C.

Jr.•)

f. The cases of the five (5) decedents listed in para e. above, will be reinves-
tigated simultaneously because cf the similarity of death and burial information pertaining
to aach.

3

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—49660-6U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

OQMG FORM
RE4>1APR 48

ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

21 3 54
MESSAGENO. FROM— DATE

SUBJECT: Nininger, Alexander R. 2/Lt 0-23761Capt Vogl
Repat Br
Mem Div

30 Oct1 Ident Br
Ident Sec
Mem Div
(Info cy
furnished
Liaison)

contd 50

Mr. Koenig also informed me thatbeginning of the war up until tho surrender of Bataan,
he supervised ;he burials in the cemetery near hospital #2 and after his capture try the
Japanese, was :.n charge of burials at O'Donnel Cemetery.

b^7would be available for
De reached in Ashgrove, Missouri,4. Mr. Koenig said

whatever further need we may havn of his services. He cap/1
Phore: 76. /

aVO
54276

SUBJECT: Nininger, Alexander R. 2/Lt 0-237612 Capt Vogl
Repat Br
Mem Div

Chief
Mem Div

31 Oct
50

The above reports of telephone conversations
with Colonel Clark, Lt. Colonel Anders, Major Olson,
Major Sanders, Captain Anthony, Major Yeager,
Colonel Lilly and Lt. Koenig, are submitted as in-
formation in connection with original interments in
Abucay and Mariveles Cemeteries, Providence of Bataan,
Philippine Islands.

1.
Thru:

Ident Br
Ident Sec
Mem Div

2. It is concluded from information obtained
in these phone conversations, that the remains of Lt. Cheaney were interred in the cemetery
at lariveles ar .d not at Abucay. It is also, the opinion of the undersigned that the
remains of Nininger, Compton, Green, and Wilson may have been lost as a result of the
shelling of Abucay.

3. In view of the information furnished next of
kin of Nininger, Compton, Green, Wilson, Maynard and Cheaney, by Colonel Clark, it is
believed advisable that a personal visit be made to those next of kin in cases where the
remains are de1.ermined nor -recovarable. It is also deemed advis
Colonel Lilly, Captain Anthony, Colonel Clark and Major Olson , 3c
of ' non-recoverability" sc| that|hey can guide themselves in/^dt
may have with r ext of kin.

able to personally contact
ef explain our findings
ure correspondence they

ORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILEw16—49650-5S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICEmL



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

OQMG FORM
- R E V 1 A P R 4 8 ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 3t 5
NO. FROM— DATE MESSAGE

Continued
1 Capt Vogl

Repat Br
Mem Div

SUBJECT: Nininger, Alexander R. 2/Lt 0-2376125 OctIdent Br
Ident Sec
Mem Div
(Info cy
furnished
Liaison)

50
since he felt any letter of his -would only cause
additional gried to the next of kin.

1. Phoned Colonel Edmund J. Lilly, Jr. who was
Executive Officer of the 57th Infantry Regiment at the
time Nininger and his fellow officers were killed.
Colonel Lilly is presently stationed at Headquarters,
4th Army, Ft. Sam Houston, Texas.

27 Oct
50

2. Colonel Lilly recalled the death of Nininger,
Wilson and Mayna:’d but had no recollection of attending any burial services

He also recalled circumstances in connectionwith the death of Lt. Cheaney

uch wivh Graves Registration Officer, Lt. Fred W. Koenig. It
Captain Anthony who recovered the remains of Lt. Cheaney about

ey was killed near Agloloma.

Compton, Green
for these men.
and suggested, I get in t
was Koenig, accompanied tr
seven (7) days after Chea:

J

3. Colonel Lilly said he would send me a letter,
giv:ng me whatever information ha can gather from the few records he was able to maintain.

Letter from Colonel Lilly was received,NOTE:
30 October 1950 and is attached hereto.

JHHfr

30 Oct 1. Phoned Mr. Fred W. Koenig who was a
Graves Registration Officer, assigned to the 45th
Infantry Regiment during the battle at Quinauan Point,
Providence of Bataan, Philippine Islands in 1942.
Lt. Koenig recovered the remains of Lt. Ira B. Cheaney
on or about 7 February 1942.

2. Mr. Koenig gave me in substance the following

information, It. Cheaneylwas killed on or about 30 January 1942, while leading his

plaioon in an s .ssault on Japanese positions near Quinauan Point. Japanese fire prevented

the recovery o.’ his body until a x> ut 7 February 1942. When Koenig found the remains of

Lt. Cheaney, hi! called Cheaney's immediate superior, Capt. Eugene H. Anthony and they

both viewed hie bloated body. Gipt. Anthony wanted to know where the remains were to be

interred. Lt. Koenig told him that Cheaney as well as others killed in this engagement
would be taken to Mariveles Cemeuery.

50

» i

3. Lt. Koenig took the remains to Mariveles
Cemetery where he supervised the interment of Lt. Cheaney on or about 8 February 1942.
Mr. Koenig told me there Were several hundred buried in Mariveles Cemetery from the

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16-49650-5U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

OQMG FORM
•R E V 1 A P R 4 8

ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2t 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO- DATE MESSAGE
ConiTnued
1 Capt Vogl

Repat Br
Mem Div

SUBJECT: Nininger, Alexander R. 2/Lt 0-237612^ OctIdent Br
Ident Sec
Mem Div
(Info cy
furnished
Liaison)

50
2. Col. Anders made this final statement: "I

•was present at the interment of Lt. Nininger's remains.
Viith me at the time was Maj. Francis, the dental of-
ficer. The Blessing of the grave was conducted by

I also believe I saw or attended theFather Sceyoina.
interment of Lt. Maynard. I did not attend interments of Lt. lilson, Lt. Green or
Lt. Compton although I believe tmat Lt. Wilson and Lt. Green were buried in or near the
Church Yard since we had definite information of the recovery of those remains. Informa-
tior on Lt. Conpton was only hearsay and I wish to correct any erroneous impression given
by me previously which may have :.ndicated that Lt. Compton was buried at Abucay.

•K- % %

1. Phoned Capt. Eugene H. jinthony and located him at 137i± St. Paul Street, Apart-
ment 5, Denver Colorado 'telephone Florida 0U66). Capt. Anthony was Lt. Cheaney's
immediate commanding officer and was in the engagements at Matabang and Agloloma Point.

umerous questions concerning the engagement at Matabang.
ice, what has been previously furnished by Col. Anders,

2. I asked Capt. Anchony n
The Captain confirmed, in substa
Maj. Olson and Maj.Sanders. He remembers hearing of the deaths of Nininger, Compton,
Green, Wilson and Maynard but did not know -where their remains were interred. He had
only hearsay information on burials at Abucay.

was
3. Capt. Anthony sard that withdrawal from Abucay/on or about 20 Jan R2 and that

the regiment moved to its second line of defense about a mile south of the town of
Balmga. His company was withdrawal on or about 25 Jan from the positions, south of

transferred by truck to the area near Agloloma Point to reinforce the third
ch i/as trying do confrne the Japanese landings at Quinauan Point. On or about
Jam, Lt. Cheaney, one of Capt. Anthony's officers, led an attack on Japanese

positions and was killed after he had gone forward approximately 100 yards. The Japanese
counterattacked and drove the Americans back several hundred yards. It was approximately.
7 or 8 days later when the Americans again recovered the lost ground and also the remains
of Lt. Cheaney.

’#<£ «3*0/U. Capt. Anthony sanr Lt. Cheaney's body which^ -was blown up4 standing werfch him was
a 2c Lt. who was a GRO. He asked the Lt. where the remains of his men would be taken and
the Lt. repliec. that Lt. Cheaney and all the rest would be interred in Mariveles Cemetery.

5. Capt. Anthony sa:.d that he never visited Mariveles Cemetery since his unit -was
continually in action unt:.l the surrender. I brought to his attention a statement by
Col. Clark to she effect that he had -written the parents of Lt. Cheaney that his remains
were buried in Abucay Church Yard. Capt. Anthony said that this could not be possible
since the recovery of Cheaney's remains was made in the early part of February and that
Abucay had long since been occup:.ed by the Japanese forces.

6. Anthony saqd he wcpuld be very happy to provide additional information
that he did not write the family of Lt. Cheaney
'IS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
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7» With respect to Lt. Maynard, Maj. Sanders did
not recall exactly how he was killed but he remembers
that Maynard’s body was brought to a place near the
Abucay Church and turned over to Father Scecina.
Maynard was also killed on 12 Jan U2. In connection

with the above information Maj. Sanders said that it is possible that after so many years
he nay have incidents pertaining to one or more of these officers confused with what
happened to another; however, he feels reasonable sure that in general the information he
gave me reflecl,s the events which happened on 12 Jan U2.

8. Maj. Sanders then asked me if we had recovered the remains of Lts. McCurdy and
I toqd him that Lt. McCurdy's remains had been found on the outskirts of the

Realizing that there was a question on the recovery of
him that I did not have the file at hand but believed that the

Maj1 Sanders then asked me whether I knew whec&Cheaney had
beeri killed. told him that I believed it was at Agloloma Point. He said this was
correct and it was either the 30" ,h or 31st of Jan U2. He then suggested that, in the

Cheaney's remains, we communicate with Capt. Eugene H. Anthony
's commander. He]told me that Capt. Anthony had developed tuberculosis >

een retired for physical disability. I told Maj. Sanders
t. Anthony not only to discuss Cheaney, but also for any

othdr information he may have concerning the burial of Nininger, Compton, Green, Wilson
and Maynard. Maj. Sander:; asked me about Capt. Meier. I told him we had recovered the
rema ins which were buried in Mar:.veles Cemetery approximately 25 miles from Abucay.

Cheeney.
south wall of the Church tard.
Cheeney's remains, I told
remains had beon recovered.

evert we did nqt recovery
who was Cheanej
while a prisoner of war ahd has
that I would cc mmunicate vith Ca

9« Maj. Sanders said that we should communicate with either Lt. Col. Ernest Wermitz^iCcregimental surgeon, and Mej. Garnet P. Francis, a dental officer. He said that actually
Maj, Francis kr .ew more about bur:.al*than Col. Wermitz*«fcl
develop "battle fatigue" efter the first Japanese shell hit in Abucay. It was Maj. Franciswho more or lees performec the emergency surgical work in the'field. Maj. Francis also
assisted in recovering remains and helping Father Scecina. Maj. Sanders feels quite
certain that Mej. Francis attended the interments in Abucay Church Yard.

since the surgeon seemed to

*1. In order to clarify certain discrepancies amo-np the information furnished by
Anders, Mqj. Sanders and Ma;. Olsen, I again phoned Col. Anders to ascertain whether

that the remains of all five officers(Nininger, Compton, Green, Wilson and
Mayrard)were buried side by sid< in the Church Yard at Abucay. Col. Anders said that
after a review of what he ad previously told me he expressed concern lest I believe that
they were all turied side by sido. He said that, if he had given me that impression, it
was not correct. He defir.itely r emembers that Nininger and Maynard were buried close to-gether. He is not sure wtether Compton's remains were recovered but remembers hearing art that there wasn't much of him left. He feels reasonably sure that Wilson was

ed in or near the Church Yard and that Green's body was recovered.

Col.
he was certain

repc
buri
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16-49650-5I V E R N M E N T P R I N T I N G O F F I C E

(A)



Declassified in accordance with E.0.13526

^̂ 4

OQMG FORM
•R E V 1 A P R 4 8 638

ARMYE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OFOFFICE O

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 5t 3 4
DATE MESSAGENO. FROM—

Cont Lnued
25 Oct SUBJECT: Nininger, Alexander R. 2/Lt 0-23761Capt ffogl

Repat Br
Mem Div

Ident Br
Ident Sec
Mem Div
(Info cy
furnished
Liaison )

1
50

1. Phoned Major Cecil M. Sanders and located him
in Fort Benning, Georgia, where he is assigned as an
instructor at the Infantry School ( he can be reached at
Fort Benning 3U62 ).

2. Major Sanders ' report on events which transpired during and subsequent to the
engagement in Matabang varies to a certain degree with the information furnished by Colonel
Ande 's. Sanders was regimental S-l and as such had direct charge of the personnel records.
In tie course of the Matabang engagement he performed actual combat duty since the casual-
ties among offi 3ers were uiusually heavy and he was called to direct the activities of
detached companies and platoons.

3. The following, in substance, is the information I obtained from Major Sanders.
The Abucay Church and its adjoining building had not been selected nor had been in use as
regimental headjuarters before the start of the Matabang battle. It was after the Japanese
had infiltrated! near American positions on the outskirts of Abucay that headquarters was

Lts. Nininger, Compton, Green, Wilson and Maynard were holding
of Abujcay when the Japanese penetrated to a point where they

Lt. Nininger was killed afterewarea. His heroic effort won

set up at Abuca { Church,
positions on th ; outskirts
eithar had to b; driven oult or thle town of Abucay evacuated,
he routed the Japanese who had infiltrated close to the
for Aim the first Congressional Medal of Honor in World War II. The remains of Lt. Nininger
were brought ba:k to the Cnurch Yard and turned over to Father Scecina who had assumed
charge of buryiig all remains. Lb. Nininger had been killed on 12 January 19U2 about nine
o'cl >ck in the morning.

u. Lt. Green was killed whiLe in a fox hole as a result of Japanese mortar shells.
Lt. Compton, wh > was in the fox hale with Lt. Green, managed to get out and assume command
of tie platoon. lifteen minutes later Lt. Compton was killed as he was leading the platoon
in ai attack on Japanese positions in an endeavor to silence the Japanese mortar battery.

5* Major Ganders sail that le was quite certain "that the remains of Compton were
neve: ' recovered ." With respect ta Lt. Green he made the following remark, "Although I
know that the body was badly cut ip, I believe someone told me that they took the body
out of the fox mole and delivered it to the Church Yard. However, my memory is not clear
on this and I dan' t want yau to laok upon this as official." Compton and Green had been
killed in the afternoon of 12 January 19U2.

6. Lt. Wilson was killed laae in the afternoon of 12 Jan h2 while endeavoring to
brini some wounded back to the temporary hospital set up in Abucay. He evidently had
taken a jeep and managed ta load a couple of wounded boys when he himself was hit. The
Japanese machinn gun almosn seversd his body at his waist. This statement by Maj. Sanders
conf : .rms the previous information which was obtained on Wilson from a sergeant in Wilson' s
platoon.
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Contd

4. I told Major Olson that I was referring to
the names of all officers reported as buried and was
not limiting myself to thoseinterred in or near the
church yard.

5. Major Olson said that Cheaney was not killed
engagement but waj KIA off the west coast near the town of Agloloma.
January lc 42, at least ten (10) days after Abucay had been evacuated,

ney' s plate on had been withdrawn on or about 20 January 1942, to be
3rd Battalion. This battalion was endeavoring to confine the Japanese
n the west coast.

in tt
This
He sa
attac
who 1- ad landed c

e Matabang
occurred 3C
id Lt. Ches
hed to the

6. He said it was during an assault on Japanese
Cheaney was killed and his remains were taken to
Major Olson continued that the arrangements for burial

ions at Quinauan Pt. \hen Lt.
eles Cemetery for interment,
riveles was made or sipervisdd by Capt. Anthony who Was Cheaney * s Commanding Officer.

posit
Mariv
in Ma

7. The rest of the discussion related to positions
e 57th Regiment after the fail of Abucay. Olson said that they fell back to a line

south of Belanga. This was on or about 22 January 1942. On or about
the 57th Regiment was somewhat broken up and many of its units were sent to

as to support trocps endeavoring to prevent Japanese landings.
of th
about one mile,
30 January 1942,
west coastal are

8. He suggested, I oommunicate with Major Sanders,
Reginental Personnel Officer as well as Capt. Anthony.

NOTE: The comment of Major Olson concerning Lt. Cheaney,
that the remains now interred in the cemetery at West
cedent. The 293 file of Lt. Cheaney, indicates his
ucay Church Yard twelve paces to the right of the south

The location of the alleged grave was obtained from a copy
Cheaney, the father, wrote to Congressman Nixon on 4 January 1948. In

Cheaney said he net Colonel Clark, and after much talking Colonel Clark
buried "twelve steps right from the south center door".

first
Point
remaiis were recovered froirj the At
center door of this church,
of a letter Mr.
this letter, Mr.
said Cheaney was

brought ot
, may not be those of

t the possibility
this de

On the basis of this information, a cable was sent the
overseas Command, requesting them to investigate. The overseas Command located remains
twelvs steps fron the door and the remains were designated as those of Lt. Cheaney. The
report indicates: No identifying clue recovered with remains.- J

Since Lt. Cheaney was killed on 30 January 1942,
approsimately 30 miles away from Abucay, it is evident that the remains of Lt. Cheaney
could not have been buried in the Abucay Church Yard .which had been lost to the Japanese
on or about 21 January 1942.
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8. I asked whether it was possible that these
five (5) officer whose remains have not been recovered
could have been buried on the outside of the church
yard wall. He said to the best of his memory, the
men were buried in the church yard proper; however,

iuring Japahese occupation occurred, the remains may have been re-interred
ihurch yard. Coloiel Anders said this was merely a supposition and should
as a fact.

if a re-burial
outs: .de of the
not >e accepted

9. In my long conversation with Colonel Anders,
it was very apparent that le knew and recalled more about the events subsequent to the
deat I of these officers thm did Colonel Clark. Colonel Clark appeared hesitant in giving
info matron, always referring me to letters he sent the AG or next of kin. On the other
hand , Colonel Auders tried to assist in everyway possible by voluntary information so that
we could have a complete uiderstaiding of what transpired immediately after these officers
werejkilled. HJ said he will maks himself available to furnish any additional information

l we may noo have discissed at this time. In addition, he suggested that I communicate
Lt. ColonejL Johnson aid Lt. Uolonel Olson for their version of the events which took

Nininger aid his fellow officers were killed.
whic'

with
plact after Lt.

*-5Hf

24 Oct 1. Major John E. Olson, 022125, 5025 Student
Detachment, Command and General Staff College,
Ft. Leavenworth, Kansas ( Phone 23234), confirmed to
a general extent the information furnished by
Lt. Colonel Anders. However, he was more specific
on the battle action which took the lives of
Lt. Nininger and his fellow officers.

2. Major Olson said he did not attend the
interment service for Nininger or any other officers killed in the Mabatang engagement.
He s£ id he remembers Nininger's death and that he was informed that Nininger 's as well as
several other officer 's remains were recovered and buried in or near the Abucay Church Yard.
He never had time to visit any graves but he heard that Anders and Captain Garnet P. Francis,
dentf 1 officer, were with Chaplain Scecina when the remains were buried.

t
3. Major Olson asked me what remains we recovered

nearby or in the church yard at Abucay. He said he desired this information to refresh
his nfemory on ttye various <j>fficerip who were killed in the Matabang engagement. I started

McCurdy and then mentioned Lt. Chaney. Here Major Olson
could not have been interred in or nearby the Abucay

off by giving him the name of Lt.
interrupted. He said that Chaney
Church Yard sinc e he was killed ld»ng after the town of Abucay was abandoned to the Japanese.

IS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
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3. The following is in substance, the information
furnished by Colonel Anders of incidents and events
which transpired during the engagement at Mabatang.
Colonel Anders said that Japanese artillery had shelled

the Entire area and a consf- derablfe number of their infantry had infiltrated close to
Infant 'y Regiment. The shelling severely damaged some of the

arch Ya:d. The Abucay Church and its adjoining buildings were
[nfantry Regiment. It was during this infiltration and

JiningeCompton, Green, Wilson and Maynard, lost their lives.
The hemains of these officers weri brought into the church yard cemetery as soon as the
action quieted. Fhther Scjcina hid graves dug and conducted a brief burial service.
Colonel Anders as well as several other officers, were present at the services.

positions held by the 57th
buildings in tbs Abucay Ch
used as headquarters of th^ 57th
shelling that Lieutenants

4. Colonel Anders believes that one or more of
the officers weve buried in boxes furnished by the Quartermaster and that the rest were
laid in the ground with on .y a blanket around them. He also remembers that where identifi-
cation tags wern found on a decedsnt, one had been removed and turned over to the medics $
the other was inserted int ) the msuth of the decedent. Colonel Anders does not know whether
burix .l reports were preparsd. AIL matters pertaining to the burial were left in the hands
of R .ther Scecina who died while i prisoner of the Japanese.

5. Colonel Anders brought up the fact that the
churoh yard was shelled by both Japanese and American forces. Particularly heavy shelling
was given the church and ius surrounding area by the Americans after the location was
abandoned to tho Japanese. Information was received that the Japanese were using it as
their headquarters and Andsrs bel.eves that as a result of shelling by American forces,
some of the graces may have been iestroyed and the remains scattered.

6. Colonel Anders also brought up the matter
of a searching of the graves after the Japanese had captured Abucay. He said that our own
forces many times searched mounds in graveyards since the Japanese in a number of instances
stored arms and ammunition in grave siteq. He said that perhaps the Japanese believed
that we may have used graves as a storage place for ammunition and decided to dig grave
site; and through such an operation, the remains became lost.

7. I told Colonel Anders of the fourteen (14)
ide of the church wall and that an examination of these remains

ted two ( % ) were Americans and twelve (12) Pllipinos. I told him one grave was that
the other 4m«rican having no identifying characteristics, was still

Colonel Anders asked me to read him the names of the Pilipinos
iibiMed w4 found outride tho wall. I read the names to him and he said he knew them
He told mo that the individual listed as Castro should be Castro Mania.

graves we found on the out
indi
of Li. McCurdy,
designated as arl unknown.
all.
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1. Phoned Colonel Clark who was Nininger 's

commanding officer, concerning Nininger ’s burial
place in the Philippines. Colonel Clark has written
that he had personally attended the burial services.

2. In Colonel Clark 's conversation with me, he
said that the remains of Nininger were buried a few feet from the church. This, of course,
implied that the : remains were buried in the church yard. When I told Colonel Clark that
a thorough search, both in and ouiside of the church yard failed to recover Nininger 's
remains, he saic . that it wes very possible that the remains had been removed by the Japanese.
While Colonel Clark could i .ot give me positive assurance that this occurred, he cited two
possible reasons for such i , remove .1. Nininger battled the Japanese heroically, killing
quite a number c f them before he himself was killed. The Japanese may have decided to
dispose of his remains rather thar have the Americans use Nininger as an example for heroic
action. The other possible reason cited by Colonel Clark, is that when the Japanese
captired the area, finding a new grave, they may have decided to search the grave not only

to ascertain the casualty but to search for any secret papers or documents which may have
been hidden. Colonel Clark emphasized that these were only possibilities since we have
been unable to locate the remains , He suggested that we notify Mr. Nininger of their
non-iecoverabili ty after wo have checked all other unknowns recovered from Abucay.

iBS-H-

1. Phoned Mr. Franklin O. Anders (Lt. Col. )
and located him at his residence in Leamington, Ontario,
Canada, Phone: 608R14. I told Colonel Anders that I
was phoning him as a result of a quotation in the file
of the late Lt. Maynard. I referred to his letter to
the father of Lt. Maynard in which he wrote: "In the
first four (4) days, we lost your son, Lt. D. Maynard,
Lt. Kenneth Wilson, Lt. Compton, Lt. Green,
Lt. Nininger and Capt. Meyer (Meier ). Phther Scecina
conducted services at the graves of American officers,
killed at Mabatang in the Abucay Church Yard".

23 Oct
50

2. I also advised Colonel Anders that I had
d Colonel Clark who w£ s commanding officer of the 57th Infantry Regiment at the time
ger and his fellow officers vere killed. Before going into detail concerning the
of Nininger and his fellow cfficers, Colonel Anderj a|ked me if I knew the story on

el Clark. I told him that the only information I teewTof Colonel Clark was what
files of the decedents and that this implied that Colonel Clark departed

before the Japarlese captured the entire Philippines. He suggested that I look into his
| 201 File. I asked Colonel Anders why he thought this was necessary. Colonel Anders said

I Colonel Clark wqs relieved of his command shortly after the engagement at Mabatang in which
Lt. Nlininger and his felloir office rs lost their lives. He further stated that Colonel
Clark did not altend the birial se rvices conducted by Phther Scecina in the Abucay Church

i nn ini fgB

'phone
Ninir
death
Color
appeared in the

iYard LJ
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16» Sec Hq 4th Army
Ft Sam Houston, Texas

Capt Joseph F. Vogl
Memorial Div OQMG
Washington D. C.

27 Oct 50

Dear Captain Vogl:

With reference to our telephone conversation this morning the name of the
officer who was on Graves Registration work on Bataan, P. I. during Dec '41
and on to Apr '42, was Fred Koenig* (the middle initial escapes me, but I think
it was MB". He was a 1st or 2d Lt QMC and I believe he survived. If he was the
one who accompanied Capt Eugene B. Anthony (CO Co B 57th Inf (PS)) to Mariveles
at the time 1st Lt Ira B. Cheaney's body was moved there from Quinauan Point
where he met his death, 31 Jan 42, while serving in Anthony's company, which
was attached to 3d Bn, 45th Inf (PS) under the command of Major Dudley Strickler
(also killed later at Quinanon Pt.)-ana if he did survive, you may be able to
get his address from AG files and communicate with him.

The name of the officer who might turn out to be the "unknown" discovered
near the church at Abucay-near McCurdy's body was Capt (or Major) Alex S. Kaplan
(this was legally changed to "Caplan" - I believe believe before his death).

The only officer whose funeral I attended was 1st Lt Victor Crowell (USMA '39)
Co D, 57th Inf (PS) »ho was killed near end of Dec '41 by accidental gunshot.
He was buried some little distance from the Abucay Church - less than 1 Km, I
should say, to the west. The main highway runs N&S through Abucay on the east
coast of Bataan. Near"the southern limit of the Barrio Abucay a road leads west-
ward to Abucay Hacienda. The little cemetery where Crowell was buried was on
the south side of this ^oad (as well as I can remember.

As to the six names you mentioned they were all, except Cheaney, FIA at
Mabatang about 3 Km N of Abucay

12 Jan 50)Alexander R. Nininger
John K. Compton
Arthur W. Green
Kenneth L. Wilson

**David L. Maynard
Ira B. Cheaney

Co A
Co M
Co I
Co K
Co K
Co B

)
) Mabatang
)

11 Jan 50)
31 Jan Quinauan Point Bataan

After we evacuated Abucay on night of 23-24 Jan 42 and withdrew to the Reserve
Battle positions on the PILAR-BEGAC line, the town was occupied by the Japanese
and I feel sure they used the church as the brick walls were heavy brick and
offered excellent protection. Our artillery probably concentrated on this area
and may have torn up the church yard and surrounding terrain considerably.

* He worked under a Col. Sullivan QMC
** In my phone conversation I called Maynard "Kenneth" - I was probably think-

ing of Wilson.

/1
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When you finish your job, if you should end up with a spare copy of
your report I'd appreciate one - or if not I'd like to read it and returns
it to you.

If I can be of further help, let me know.
Sincerely

s/ Edmund J. Lilly Jr.
Col IGD

P.S. Would like to have Col. Geo. S. Clark's address if not too much trouble.
EJL
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DISPOSITION FORM
•»

F|LE NO. AGRS-DM 201
Green,Arthur W* 0

SUBJECT Copy of File 999-1-26

COMMENT NO. 1
ed/21^3TO DATEFROM

Chief , QM Liaison.

Rm ID68J4., The Pent
Washington, 25, DC

Demob Pers Records Br
Bldg 103, St Louis 20, Mo. 7 Nov 50

1. Referenc^Jis made to your message 51, 2 Nov 50 » for Capt Renner.
2 « Inclosed is photostat copy of File 999-1-26, Reel $6l, Recovered Philippine

Records (microfi

1 Incl
Photo Cy
File 999-1-26

Chief , Demob Pers Records Br

r

*

(

DD 96 16-54801-3FORM
1 FEB 50

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
REPLACES NME FORM 96. 1 OCT 48. WHICH MAY BE USED.
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*
STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

«
*

Cheaney Jr.
( Last name )

Permanent address
j* »,#

( Number and street or rural route )
*> «•

Date of birth Feb. 4. 1917 Place of birth

Ira
(First name ) ( Middle initial )

2011 Stratford Ave . So. Pasadena Calif .
(City, town) (State )

Mobile Alabama.
4

Nationality ofvfather American
If ever in the military service of the United States, give last organization
and stations Co. 13th Bn. F.M.C.R

Nationality of mother American

Pasadena. R.Q.T.C Pasadena Jr. College• k • k

What diseases and injuries have you had from birth to date:
X

whooping cough, measles , broken arm.

**** *** ***

f

1

E X T R A C T

Letterman General Hospital
Station San Francisco. California Da te March 4. 1937

l

The above is an extract of STATEfcENT OF CANDIDATE dated 4 Mar 1937, for
IRA B. CHEANEY JR taken from his 201 file.• f

%

zz
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2. D A T E O F R E P O R T

h-U1. R E M A I N S O F U N K N O W N

X - I S" \
PLOT 6. GRAVE DATE OF3 . N A M E O F C E M E T E R Y 5. ROW 7 .

R E I N T E R M E N TD I S I N T E R M E N T

PHYSICAL DESCRIPT ION
1 1. R A C E1 0. C O L O R O F H A I R

1Tb
9. E S T I M A T E D H E I G H T8. E S T l M A T E D W E I G H T

Vi -VY3 V J T O
1 2.G I V E D E S C R I P T I O N O F A N Y O F F I C I A L I D E N T I F I C A T I O N F O U N D W I T H R E M A I N S

2 I D
VjnWvNOIj jVN \ \

1 T ~>^ IAA >V-
Uv>\<'v'ou»u — ^ ^ 8

~ Sc*\ t ru tA/\

l-4W>Afv|y •V- I
W\ -»V*\W 3

Vv\

a*1

1 3 .G I V E D E S C R I P T I O N O F T A T T O O S O R S C A R S O N B O D Y A N D / O R S U C H I N F O R M A T I O N O B T A I N E D F R O M O T H E R S O U R C E S

T O W H A T E X T E N T ?1 4. W A S B O D Y B U R N E D ?

d l l YES NO
1 5 . W A S B O D Y M A N G L E D ?

Y E S

T O W H A T E X T E N T ?

] N O
1 6. D E S C R I B E E V I D E N C E O F H E A L E D F R A C T U R E S A N D BONE M A L F O R M A T I O N S

i S')\Kj c> \ c \y e>

1 7. L I S T E V E R Y I T E M O F C L O T H I N G, E Q U I P M E N T A N D P E R S O N A L E F F E C T S F O U N D, S H O W I N G T H E T Y P E, C O L O R , S I Z E, M A R K I N G S ,
S E R V I C E, E T C. ( I f l a u n d r y m a r k s a r c i n d i s t i n c t s u c h n o t a t i o n s h o u l d b e m a d e a n d s p e c i m e n f o r w a r d e d t h r o u g h
c h a n n e l s f o r e x a m i n a t i o n w h e n f a c i l i t i e s a r e n o t a v a i l a b l e i n t h e a r e a )

Q M C FORM
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TOOTH CHART18.

r T O P V I E W S I D E V I E W

MISSING TEETH: ALL TEETH MISSING THROUGH EX-
TRACTION ( NOT THOSE FRACTURED OR DISPLACED BY
RECENT WOUNDS ) SHOULD BE "X " ’D OUT AND LABELED
THUS:

£ToothMissing

GoldCrown Y PorcelainCf'otvn
CROVNEO TEETH: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
(LABEL GOLD, PORCELAIN, SILVER OR GOLD AND PORCE-
LAIN ) , THUS:

BRIDGE WORK: BLOCK IN SOLID AND CROWN OF TOOTH
( LABEL GOLD BRIDGE, GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE ) ,
THUS: & 0

Go/dFri/ing^
Si/verFiHing

FILLINGS: DRAW FILLING ON TOOTH AS ACCURATELY
AS POSSIBLE (BLOCK IN AND LABEL GOLD, SILVER ,
CEMENT ) , THUS: N

Cai/ity Decayed
CARIES (Cav i f ie* j: OUTLINE LOCATION AND SIZE
OF CAVITY, SHADE IN THUS:

LEFTR I G H T
"" 7Jk6 851 24 2 1 3 438 5

lx fjcAt.[OoVt
S i d e
V i e w sS i d e

V i e w s

\J
<e© w W UPPER

T o p
V i e w

LOWERV

S i d e
V i e w s

1613 1510 14,9 1210 1116 1214 11 91315

DRAW DIAGRAM OF RELATIVE SIZE AND SHAPE OF PLATE, BLOCK IN TEETH ATTACHED AND INDICATE RETAIN-

"CLASP."
DENTURES ( P i s t e s ) :

ING CLASPS ON NATURAL TEETH WITH THE WORD

L- V V 7 4- \Vl-fw »

f t

QMC FORM |
18 MAR 47 1 ^ PAGE 2 OF 3G PO-0- 47 - 754878
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12 February 51

MEMO ON X-151

1. There is no evidence of comingling.
2. Ages Estimated age at death 25 to 30 years. Cranial sutures show

nearly complete obliteration of sagittal and lahbdoid. The coronal is open
and a metopic suture is present and was also open. Remains of the pelvis
are too fragmentary to use in estimating synphial age.

3. Statures No complete bones arepresent and consequently an estimate
of stature is impossible.
ALL dentition: Does not give any good evidence for identification.
None

^
of the lower teeth are present and probably two or three from the

upper jaw. The mandible is badly broken and it is impossible to restore the
teeth to their nearest alveoli.

5. The shaft of the right femur shown an old, heeled grenstick fracture v
situated in the upper third of the shaft. There is considerable antero-lateral
bowing.

6. A suggestion has been presented that X-151 is the remains of Ira B.
Cheaney, Jr. Form 371 data indicates a stature of 6'W./2w and age at death
of 25 years. Estimated age would harmonize with this suggestion, but it is
not clearly evident that the bones are those of a man as tall as Cheaney.
In my opinion it is not possible to associate X-151 certainly with the data
available for Cheaney.L

\

\£>

Theodore D. MeCown
Assoc. Professor of Anthropology
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